
 

  



 

 

 Tuesday the 9​th​  of March 2021 
 

 Wednesday the 10​th​ of March 2021  Thursday the 11​th​ of March 2021 

 
9,00-9,30 
 
 
 
9,30-11,00 
 
 
 
11,00-11,30 
 
11,30-12,15 
 
 
 
 
 
12,15-12,45 

 
Registration and welcome ​M. Marini 
– President Food Museums of Parma 
and ​A. Biondi ​– Director of AECA 
 
M. Sani – Department of Cultural 
Heritage E.R.  “​Trends in Museum 
Education in Europe​” 
 
Virtual coffee break 
 
A.Spronk and M.Brugman – 
Rijksmuseum Amsterdam  
“​Education for schools in the 
Rijksmuseum and best practices for 
vocational students​” 
 
Discussion on morning topics 

 
9,00-9,30 
 
9,30-10,30 
 
 
 
10,30-11,00 
 
11,00-11,45 
 
 
 
11,45-12,30 
 
 

 
Registration and welcome 
 
F. Fontana – Food Museums of Parma 
From food to plain: a museum as a starting 
point for an Agricultural Institute project 
 
Virtual coffee break 
  
Laimonas Ragauskas – BADGECRAFT 
“Digital learning revolution through 
playlists and open badges” 
 
Tania Romualdi – CNOS FAP Emilia Romagna  
“LET’S PLAY VET: enhancing learning 
through playlists” 
 

 
9,00-9,30 
 
9,30-10,00 
 
 
10,00-10,30 
 
 
10,30-11,00 
 
11,00-11,30 
 
 
11,30-12,00 
 
 
12,00-12,30 

  
Registration and welcome 
 
Serena Gerboni – Cisita Parma 
“ERASMUS+ INCLUMAP: cultural heritage 
promotes VET students inclusion” 
Agricultural Institute Bocchialini – 
“Discovery our land through the lens of 
Food Museums” 
Virtual coffee break  
 
Magnaghi-Solari Institute for Catering, 
Tourism and Agrarian Studies – ​“Let me 
introduce you to my land and my food” 
IT Course of Gadda Vocational Institute ​– 
“Digital tools for our Cultural Heritage” 
 
Discussion on morning topics 

 
14,30-15,30 
 
 
 
 
 
15,30-16,00 
 
16,00-17,00 
 
 

 
R.Mazzoni  - Food Museums of 
Parma 
Food Museums of Parma and the 
Educational Area - Interactive 
Virtual tour of Tomato Museum 
 
Virtual coffee break 
 
N. Bedeschi - AECA  
Fitstic Foundation​: Digital 
Application “ Immersive Museum 
experiences” 

 
14,30-15,15 
 
 
15,15-15,30 
 
 
15,30-16,45 
 
 
 
16,45-17,00 

 
Working groups on E-voked Lesson Plan 
Creations  
 
Virtual coffee break 
 
 
Tania Romualdi – CNOS FAP Emilia Romagna 
and Paola Saini - Uniser 
WORKSHOP ON PLAYLIST CREATION 
 
Plenary session to share ideas on Evoked 
lessons plans 

 
14,30-15,30 
 
 
 
 
15,30-16,00 
 
 
16,00-17,00 

 
R. Engl - Educational and training area of the 
Tourism Museum in Merano 
 “​History meets present”  
 
 
Virtual Coffee Break 
 
 
Patricia Barciela – Director of Domus 
Museos Científicos Coruñeses 

Bites: when nutrition meets SDGs - 
Application of ​Europeana Education 
Community  


