### How to partecipate

Subscribe your participation at the meeting. Registrations are open until the 2<sup>nd</sup> of March. https://bit.ly/3pxsbpG

Meeting will be conducted using the Cisco Webex application. We will send an invitation to each registered participant.

#### Contacts

Contents meetings information:

Roberta Mazzoni - didattica@museidelcibo.it

Natalia Bedeschi - bedeschi@aeca.it

Technical Management:

Miriam Fiato - miriam.fiato@aeca.it





## E-VOKED PROJECT

Erasmus+ Project 2018-1-HU01-KA202-047753

# ONLINE TRAINING MEETING March 9th-11th 2021

Organized by Food Museums of Parma province

and

AECA - Emilia-Romagna Professional Education Associations

In collaboration with

Margherita Sani – Department of Cultural Heritage Emilia-Romagna Region







### ONLINE TRAINING MEETING March 9th-11th 2021



## Erasmus Project 2018-1-HU01-KA202-047753

	Tuesday the 9 <sup>th</sup> of March 2021		Wednesday the 10 <sup>th</sup> of March 2021		Thursday the 11 <sup>th</sup> of March 2021
9,00-9,30	Registration and welcome <b>M. Marini</b> – President Food Museums of Parma	9,00-9,30	Registration and welcome	9,00-9,30	Registration and welcome
	and <b>A. Biondi</b> – Director of AECA	9,30-10,30	F. Fontana – Food Museums of Parma	9,30-10,00	Serena Gerboni – Cisita Parma
9,30-11,00	M. Sani – Department of Cultural		From food to plain: a museum as a starting point for an Agricultural Institute project		"ERASMUS+ INCLUMAP: cultural heritage promotes VET students inclusion"
	Heritage E.R. "Trends in Museum		point for an Agricultural institute project	10,00-10,30	Agricultural Institute Bocchialini –
	Education in Europe"	10,30-11,00	Virtual coffee break	10,00 10,50	"Discovery our land through the lens of Food Museums"
11,00-11,30	Virtual coffee break	11,00-11,45	Laimonas Ragauskas – BADGECRAFT  "Digital learning revolution through	10,30-11,00	Virtual coffee break
11,30-12,15	A.Spronk and M.Brugman –		playlists and open badges"	11,00-11,30	Magnaghi-Solari Institute for Catering,
	Rijksmuseum Amsterdam				Tourism and Agrarian Studies – "Let me
	"Education for schools in the Rijksmuseum and best practices for	11,45-12,30	Tania Romualdi – CNOS FAP Emilia Romagna "LET'S PLAY VET: enhancing learning	11,30-12,00	introduce you to my land and my food"  IT Course of Gadda Vocational Institute –
	vocational students"		through playlists"	11,30-12,00	"Digital tools for our Cultural Heritage"
12,15-12,45	Discussion on morning topics			12,00-12,30	Discussion on morning topics
14,30-15,30	R.Mazzoni - Food Museums of Parma Food Museums of Parma and the	14,30-15,15	Working groups on E-voked Lesson Plan Creations	14,30-15,30	R. Engl - Educational and training area of the Tourism Museum in Merano "History meets present"
	Educational Area - Interactive	15,15-15,30	Virtual coffee break		motor, motor process
	Virtual tour of Tomato Museum				
				15,30-16,00	Virtual Coffee Break
15,30-16,00	Virtual coffee break	15,30-16,45	Tania Romualdi – CNOS FAP Emilia Romagna		
16,00-17,00	N. Bedeschi - AECA Fitstic Foundation: <b>Digital</b>		and Paola Saini - Uniser WORKSHOP ON PLAYLIST CREATION	16,00-17,00	Patricia Barciela – Director of Domus  Museos Científicos Coruñeses
	Application "Immersive Museum	16,45-17,00	Plenary session to share ideas on Evoked		Bites: when nutrition meets SDGs -
	experiences"		lessons plans		Application of Europeana Education Community